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ITEM 1. SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS
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Western Asset Intermediate Muni Fund, Inc.

Schedule of Investments (unaudited)

March 31, 2007

Face
Amount

MUNICIPAL BONDS 98.5%

Alabama 3.0%
$ 3,000,000

1,225,000
179,127
1,000,000
Alaska 1.6%
1,000,000
500,000

1,250,000

Arizona 0.3%

15,000
444,000

Arkansas 1.4%
1,500,000
1,000,000

California 4.8%
1,500,000
3,000,000

10,000

1,015,000
1,000,000
1,450,000

330,000

Rating

AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA

NR

AAA

AAA

AAA
AAA

BBB

BB

NR
AA+

AAA

NR
AAA
AAA

AAA

Security

Alabama State Public School & College Authority,
FSA-Insured, 5.125% due 11/1/15 $
Baldwin County, AL, Board of Education, Capital Outlay
School Warrants, AMBAC-Insured, 5.000% due 6/1/20
Birmingham, AL, Medical Clinic Board Revenue, Baptist
Medical Center, 8.300% due 7/1/08 (a)

Saraland, AL, GO, MBIA-Insured, 5.250% due 1/1/15

Total Alabama

Alaska Industrial Development & Export Authority
Revenue, Williams Lynxs Alaska Cargo Port LLC,
8.000% due 5/1/23 (b)

Anchorage, AK, GO, Refunding, FGIC-Insured, 6.000%
due 10/1/14

North Slope Boro, AK, Refunding, Series A,
MBIA-Insured, 5.000% due 6/30/15

Total Alaska

Maricopa County, AZ, Hospital Revenue:
Samaritan Health Service, 7.625% due 1/1/08 (a)
St. Lukes Medical Center, 8.750% due 2/1/10 (a)
Total Arizona

Arkansas State Development Finance Authority Hospital
Revenue, Washington Regional Medical Center, Call
2/1/10 @ 100, 7.000% due 2/1/15 (c)

Warren County, AR, Solid Waste Disposal Revenue,
Potlatch Corp. Project, 7.000% due 4/1/12 (b)

Total Arkansas

Barona, CA, Band of Mission Indians, GO, 8.250% due
12/1/20

California State Economic Recovery, GO, Series A,
5.000% due 7/1/17

Loma Linda, CA, Community Hospital Corp. Revenue,
First Mortgage, 8.000% due 12/1/08 (a)

Los Angeles, CA:

COP, Hollywood Presbyterian Medical Center,
INDLC-Insured, 9.625% due 7/1/13 (a)

Union School District, Series A, MBIA-Insured, Call
7/1/13 @ 100, 5.375% due 7/1/18 (c)

Morgan Hill, CA, USD, FGIC-Insured, Call 8§/1/10 @
101, 5.750% due 8/1/17 (c)

Value

3,107,670
1,299,749
184,834

1,064,890
5,657,143

1,073,380

572,535
1,353,350
2,999,265

15,440
481,305
496,745

1,631,940
1,080,060
2,712,000
1,554,075
3,145,620

10,670

1,198,370
1,098,380

1,563,462
373,118

4
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San Francisco, CA, Airport Improvement Corp. Lease
Revenue, United Airlines, Inc., 8.000% due 7/1/13 (a)

105,000 AAA San Leandro, CA, Hospital Revenue, Vesper Memorial
Hospital, 11.500% due 5/1/11 (a) 121,922
Total California 9,065,617
Colorado 5.2%
1,860,000 Aaa(d) Broomfield, CO, COP, Open Space Park & Recreation
Facilities, AMBAC-Insured, 5.500% due 12/1/20 1,967,601

Colorado Educational & Cultural Facilities Authority
Revenue Charter School:

1,000,000 BBB- Bromley East Project, Series A, Call 9/15/11 @ 100,

7.000% due 9/15/20 (c) 1,134,150
1,155,000 AAA Bromley School Project, XLCA-Insured, 5.125% due

9/15/20 (e) 1,250,784

See Notes to Schedule of Investments.
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Western Asset Intermediate Muni Fund, Inc.

Schedule of Investments (unaudited) (continued)

March 31, 2007

Face

Amount Rating

Colorado 5.2% (continued)

$ 1,350,000 AAA
500,000 Baa2(d)
710,000 BBB

1,765,000 AAA

750,000 A

Connecticut 3.9%

2,000,000 AA
1,855,000 A
3,000,000 AAA

Florida 4.1%

150,000 AAA
3,250,000 AAA
1,375,000 NR

605,000 NR
1,500,000 A+

360,000 Aaa(d)

Georgia 5.2%

970,000 Aaa(d)

650,000 BBB+
1,000,000 AAA

Security

Refunding & Improvement, University Lab School,
XLCA-Insured, 5.250% due 6/1/24 $
University Lab School Project Call 6/1/11 @ 100,
6.125% due 6/1/21 (c)

Denver, CO, Health & Hospital Authority, Series A,
6.250% due 12/1/16

Pueblo, CO, Bridge Waterworks Water Revenue,
Improvement Series A, FSA-Insured, Call 11/1/10 @
100, 6.000% due 11/1/14 (c)

SBC Metropolitan District, CO, GO, ACA-Insured,
5.000% due 12/1/25

Total Colorado

Connecticut State HEFA Revenue, Bristol Hospital,
Series B, 5.500% due 7/1/21

Connecticut State Special Obligation Parking Revenue,
Bradley International Airport, Series A, ACA-Insured,
6.375% due 7/1/12 (b)

Connecticut State Special Tax Obligation Revenue, Series
B, FSA-Insured, 5.375% due 10/1/13*

Total Connecticut

Lee County, FL, Southwest Florida Regional Airport
Revenue, MBIA-Insured, 8.625% due 10/1/09 (a)

Lee, FL, Memorial Health System, Hospital Revenue,
Series A, FSA-Insured, 5.750% due 4/1/14 (e)

Old Palm Community Development District, FL, Palm
Beach Gardens, Series B, 5.375% due 5/1/14

Orange County, FL, Health Facilities Authority Revenue:
First Mortgage Healthcare Facilities, 8.750% due 7/1/11
Hospital Adventist Health Systems, Call 11/15/12 @ 100,
6.250% due 11/15/24 (c)

Southern Adventist Hospital, Adventist Health Systems,
8.750% due 10/1/09 (a)

Total Florida

Athens, GA, Housing Authority Student Housing Lease
Revenue, University of Georgia East Campus,
AMBAC-Insured, 5.250% due 12/1/23

Chatham County, GA, Hospital Authority Revenue,
Hospital Memorial Health Medical Center, Series A,
6.000% due 1/1/17

Gainesville, GA, Water & Sewer Revenue, FSA-Insured,
Call 11/15/11 @ 100, 5.375% due 11/15/20 (c)

Value

1,461,051
547,315

764,734

1,904,629
776,055
9,806,319

2,165,600

2,001,526
3,213,870
7,380,996

160,124
3,531,060
1,394,071

637,725
1,690,605

384,962
7,798,547

1,036,368

697,541

1,073,480
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3,000,000

500,000

1,000,000

2,120,000

535,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

970,000

700,000

AAA

A

AAA

AAA

C(d)

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA

Georgia Municipal Electric Authority:

Power Revenue, Refunding, Series A, FSA-Insured,
5.000% due 1/1/18

Power System Revenue, Series X, 6.500% due 1/1/12
Griffin, GA, Combined Public Utilities Revenue,
Refunding & Improvement, AMBAC-Insured, 5.000%
due 1/1/21

Metropolitan Atlanta Rapid Transit Georgia Sales Tax
Revenue, Series E, 7.000% due 7/1/11 (a)

Total Georgia

Bourbonnais, IL, Industrial Development Revenue,
Refunding Kmart Corp. Project, 6.600% due 10/1/06 (f)
Chicago, IL, O Hare International Airport Revenue,
Refunding Bonds, Lien A-2, FSA-Insured, 5.750% due
1/1/19 (b)

Cicero, IL, Tax Increment, Series A, XLCA-Insured,
5.250% due 1/1/21

Glendale Heights, IL, Hospital Revenue, Refunding
Glendale Heights Project, Series B, 7.100% due 12/1/15
(@

Harvey, IL, GO, Radian-Insured, 6.700% due 2/1/09

See Notes to Schedule of Investments.

3,166,530
531,835

1,065,270

2,322,905

9,893,929

10,700

1,646,235

1,077,620

1,114,569
701,708




Edgar Filing: WESTERN ASSET INTERMEDIATE MUNI FUND INC. - Form N-Q

Western Asset Intermediate Muni Fund, Inc.

Schedule of Investments (unaudited) (continued)

March 31, 2007

Face
Amount Rating Security
Illinois 4.1% (continued)
$ 430,000 BBB Illinois Development Finance Authority, Chicago Charter
School Foundation Project A, 5.250% due 12/1/12 (a) $
355,000 AAA Illinois Health Facilities Authority Revenue, Methodist
Medical Center of Illinois Project, 9.000% due 10/1/10 (a)
1,310,000 AAA Kane County, IL, GO, FGIC-Insured, 5.500% due 1/1/14
Mount Veron, IL, Elderly Housing Corp., First Lien
Revenue:
250,000 Ba3(d) 7.875% due 4/1/07
270,000 Ba3(d) 7.875% due 4/1/08
1,000,000 Aaa(d) Will County, IL, GO, School District North 122 New

Lenox, Capital Appreciation Refunding School, Series D,
FSA-Insured, zero coupon bond to yield 5.188% due
11/1/24
Total Illinois
Indiana 0.6%
800,000 AAA Ball State University, Indiana University Revenue, Student
Fee, Series K, FGIC-Insured, 5.750% due 7/1/20
185,000 AAA Madison County, IN, Hospital Authority Facilities Revenue,
Community Hospital of Anderson Project, 9.250% due
1/1/10 (a)
Total Indiana
Iowa 1.1%
1,000,000 Al(d) Iowa Finance Authority, Health Care Facilities Revenue,
Genesis Medical Center, 6.250% due 7/1/20
835,000 AAA Muscatine, 1A, Electric Revenue, 9.700% due 1/1/13 (a)
Total Iowa
Kansas 1.8%
1,000,000 BBB Burlington, KS, Environmental Improvement Revenue,
Kansas City Power & Light Project, Refunding, 4.750% due
9/1/15 (g)(h)
2,245,000 AA Johnson County, KS, Union School District, Series A, Call
10/1/09 @ 100, 5.125% due 10/1/20 (c)
Total Kansas
Louisiana 1.1%
285,000 AAA Louisiana Public Facilities Authority Hospital Revenue,
Southern Baptist Hospital Inc. Project, Aetna-Insured,
8.000% due 5/15/12 (a)
1,690,000 AAA Monroe, LA, Sales & Use Tax Revenue, FGIC-Insured,
5.625% due 7/1/25
Total Louisiana
Maryland 1.7%

1,000,000 AAA Maryland State Health & Higher EFA Revenue, Refunding
Mercy Medical Center, FSA-Insured, 6.500% due 7/1/13
2,000,000 AAA Montgomery County, MD, GO, 5.250% due 10/1/14

Value

451,620
387,213
1,404,936

250,000
271,998

462,180
7,778,779

866,336

201,225
1,067,561

1,067,700
984,114
2,051,814

1,002,980

2,325,887
3,328,867

314,449
1,849,418
2,163,867

1,094,120
2,151,900
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Massachusetts 6.5%
485,000

1,130,000
500,000
2,000,000

500,000
370,000

2,000,000
835,000

AAA
Aaa(d)
AAA

AAA

AAA

BBB
BBB

Total Maryland

Boston, MA, Water & Sewer Commission Revenue,
10.875% due 1/1/09 (a)

Lancaster, MA, GO, AMBAC-Insured, 5.375% due 4/15/17
Massachusetts State, GO:

RITES, Series PA 993-R, MBIA-Insured, 6.489% due
5/1/09 (i)**

Series D, MBIA Insured, 5.500% due 11/1/15 *
Massachusetts State DFA Revenue:

Curry College, Series A, ACA-Insured, 6.000% due 3/1/20
VOA Concord, Series A, GNMA-Collateralized, 6.700%
due 10/20/21

Massachusetts State HEFA Revenue:

Caritas Christi Obligation, Series B:

6.500% due 7/1/12

6.750% due 7/1/16

See Notes to Schedule of Investments.

3,246,020

525,008
1,223,914

577,270

2,154,540

523,945

418,718

2,190,480
941,730
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Western Asset Intermediate Muni Fund, Inc.

Schedule of Investments (unaudited) (continued)

March 31, 2007
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