WESTERN ASSET INTERMEDIATE MUNI FUND INC.

Form N-Q May 30, 2007

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM N-Q

QUARTERLY SCHEDULE OF PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS OF REGISTERED MANAGEMENT INVESTMENT COMPANY

Investment Company Act file

811-06506

number

Western Asset Intermediate Muni Fund Inc. (Exact name of registrant as specified in charter)

125 Broad Street, New York, NY (Address of principal executive offices)

10004 (Zip code)

Robert I. Frenkel, Esq. Legg Mason & Co., LLC 300 First Stamford Place Stamford, CT 06902 (Name and address of agent for service)

Registrant's telephone number, including area 1-800-451-2010 code:

Date of fiscal year end: December 31

Date of reporting

March 31, 2007

period:

WESTERN ASSET INTERMEDIATE MUNI FUND INC.

FORM N-Q

MARCH 31, 2007

ITEM 1. SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS

Western Asset Intermediate Muni Fund, Inc.

Schedule of Investments (unaudited)

Face Amount		Rating	Security	Value
	PAL BONDS 98.5%	Kating	Security	value
Alabama				
\$	3,000,000	AAA	Alabama State Public School & College Authority, FSA-Insured, 5.125% due 11/1/15	\$ 3,107,670
	1,225,000	AAA	Baldwin County, AL, Board of Education, Capital Outlay School Warrants, AMBAC-Insured, 5.000% due 6/1/20	1,299,749
	179,127	AAA	Birmingham, AL, Medical Clinic Board Revenue, Baptist Medical Center, 8.300% due 7/1/08 (a)	184,834
	1,000,000	AAA	Saraland, AL, GO, MBIA-Insured, 5.250% due 1/1/15 Total Alabama	1,064,890 5,657,143
Alaska 1	1.6%			, ,
	1,000,000	NR	Alaska Industrial Development & Export Authority Revenue, Williams Lynxs Alaska Cargo Port LLC, 8.000% due 5/1/23 (b)	1,073,380
	500,000	AAA	Anchorage, AK, GO, Refunding, FGIC-Insured, 6.000% due 10/1/14	572,535
	1,250,000	AAA	North Slope Boro, AK, Refunding, Series A, MBIA-Insured, 5.000% due 6/30/15 Total Alaska	1,353,350 2,999,265
Arizona	0.3%			
			Maricopa County, AZ, Hospital Revenue:	
	15,000	AAA	Samaritan Health Service, 7.625% due 1/1/08 (a)	15,440
	444,000	AAA	St. Lukes Medical Center, 8.750% due 2/1/10 (a) Total Arizona	481,305 496,745
Arkansas	1.4%			
	1,500,000	BBB	Arkansas State Development Finance Authority Hospital Revenue, Washington Regional Medical Center, Call 2/1/10 @ 100, 7.000% due 2/1/15 (c)	1,631,940
	1,000,000	BB	Warren County, AR, Solid Waste Disposal Revenue, Potlatch Corp. Project, 7.000% due 4/1/12 (b) Total Arkansas	1,080,060 2,712,000
California	4.8%			,. ,
	1,500,000	NR	Barona, CA, Band of Mission Indians, GO, 8.250% due 12/1/20	1,554,075
	3,000,000	AA+	California State Economic Recovery, GO, Series A, 5.000% due 7/1/17	3,145,620
	10,000	AAA	Loma Linda, CA, Community Hospital Corp. Revenue, First Mortgage, 8.000% due 12/1/08 (a) Los Angeles, CA:	10,670
	1,015,000	NR	COP, Hollywood Presbyterian Medical Center, INDLC-Insured, 9.625% due 7/1/13 (a)	1,198,370
	1,000,000	AAA	Union School District, Series A, MBIA-Insured, Call 7/1/13 @ 100, 5.375% due 7/1/18 (c)	1,098,380
	1,450,000	AAA	Morgan Hill, CA, USD, FGIC-Insured, Call 8/1/10 @ 101, 5.750% due 8/1/17 (c)	1,563,462
	330,000	AAA		373,118

	105,000	AAA	San Francisco, CA, Airport Improvement Corp. Lease Revenue, United Airlines, Inc., 8.000% due 7/1/13 (a) San Leandro, CA, Hospital Revenue, Vesper Memorial Hospital, 11.500% due 5/1/11 (a)	121,922 9.065,617
Colorado	5.2%		Total Camornia	7,003,017
	1,860,000	Aaa(d)	Broomfield, CO, COP, Open Space Park & Recreation	
			Facilities, AMBAC-Insured, 5.500% due 12/1/20	1,967,601
			Colorado Educational & Cultural Facilities Authority	
			Revenue Charter School:	
	1,000,000	BBB-	Bromley East Project, Series A, Call 9/15/11 @ 100,	
			7.000% due 9/15/20 (c)	1,134,150
	1,155,000	AAA	Bromley School Project, XLCA-Insured, 5.125% due	
			9/15/20 (e)	1,250,784

See Notes to Schedule of Investments.

Western Asset Intermediate Muni Fund, Inc.

Schedule of Investments (unaudited) (continued)

Face		D (1	g	T 7 1
Amount Colorado	5.2% (continued)	Rating	Security	Value
\$	1,350,000	AAA	Refunding & Improvement, University Lab School,	
Ψ	1,000,000		XLCA-Insured, 5.250% due 6/1/24	1,461,051
	500,000	Baa2(d)	University Lab School Project Call 6/1/11 @ 100,	, - ,
		` ,	6.125% due 6/1/21 (c)	547,315
	710,000	BBB	Denver, CO, Health & Hospital Authority, Series A,	
			6.250% due 12/1/16	764,734
	1,765,000	AAA	Pueblo, CO, Bridge Waterworks Water Revenue,	
			Improvement Series A, FSA-Insured, Call 11/1/10 @	
			100, 6.000% due 11/1/14 (c)	1,904,629
	750,000	A	SBC Metropolitan District, CO, GO, ACA-Insured,	
			5.000% due 12/1/25	776,055
a	. 20%		Total Colorado	9,806,319
Connecticu		A A	Comment State HEEA Downers Deight Homital	
	2,000,000	AA	Connecticut State HEFA Revenue, Bristol Hospital, Series B, 5.500% due 7/1/21	2,165,600
	1,855,000	A	Connecticut State Special Obligation Parking Revenue,	2,103,000
	1,033,000	Λ	Bradley International Airport, Series A, ACA-Insured,	
			6.375% due 7/1/12 (b)	2,001,526
	3,000,000	AAA	Connecticut State Special Tax Obligation Revenue, Series	2,001,020
	-,,		B, FSA-Insured, 5.375% due 10/1/13*	3,213,870
			Total Connecticut	7,380,996
Florida 4	1.1%			
	150,000	AAA	Lee County, FL, Southwest Florida Regional Airport	
			Revenue, MBIA-Insured, 8.625% due 10/1/09 (a)	160,124
	3,250,000	AAA	Lee, FL, Memorial Health System, Hospital Revenue,	
			Series A, FSA-Insured, 5.750% due 4/1/14 (e)	3,531,060
	1,375,000	NR	Old Palm Community Development District, FL, Palm	
			Beach Gardens, Series B, 5.375% due 5/1/14	1,394,071
	605,000	NR	Orange County, FL, Health Facilities Authority Revenue: First Mortgage Healthcare Facilities, 8.750% due 7/1/11	637,725
	1,500,000	NK A+	Hospital Adventist Health Systems, Call 11/15/12 @ 100,	037,723
	1,500,000	Ат	6.250% due 11/15/24 (c)	1,690,605
	360,000	Aaa(d)	Southern Adventist Hospital, Adventist Health Systems,	1,070,003
	300,000	ruu(u)	8.750% due 10/1/09 (a)	384,962
			Total Florida	7,798,547
Georgia	5.2%			
	970,000	Aaa(d)	Athens, GA, Housing Authority Student Housing Lease	
			Revenue, University of Georgia East Campus,	
			AMBAC-Insured, 5.250% due 12/1/23	1,036,368
	650,000	BBB+	Chatham County, GA, Hospital Authority Revenue,	
			Hospital Memorial Health Medical Center, Series A,	
	1 000 000		6.000% due 1/1/17	697,541
	1,000,000	AAA	Gainesville, GA, Water & Sewer Revenue, FSA-Insured,	1.072.400
			Call 11/15/11 @ 100, 5.375% due 11/15/20 (c)	1,073,480

			Georgia Municipal Electric Authority:	
	3,000,000	AAA	Power Revenue, Refunding, Series A, FSA-Insured,	
			5.000% due 1/1/18	3,166,530
	500,000	A	Power System Revenue, Series X, 6.500% due 1/1/12	531,835
	1,000,000	AAA	Griffin, GA, Combined Public Utilities Revenue,	
			Refunding & Improvement, AMBAC-Insured, 5.000%	
			due 1/1/21	1,065,270
	2,120,000	AAA	Metropolitan Atlanta Rapid Transit Georgia Sales Tax	
			Revenue, Series E, 7.000% due 7/1/11 (a)	2,322,905
			Total Georgia	9,893,929
Illinois	4.1%			
	535,000	C(d)	Bourbonnais, IL, Industrial Development Revenue,	
			Refunding Kmart Corp. Project, 6.600% due 10/1/06 (f)	10,700
	1,500,000	AAA	Chicago, IL, O Hare International Airport Revenue,	
			Refunding Bonds, Lien A-2, FSA-Insured, 5.750% due	
			1/1/19 (b)	1,646,235
	1,000,000	AAA	Cicero, IL, Tax Increment, Series A, XLCA-Insured,	
			5.250% due 1/1/21	1,077,620
	970,000	AAA	Glendale Heights, IL, Hospital Revenue, Refunding	
			Glendale Heights Project, Series B, 7.100% due 12/1/15	
			(a)	1,114,569
	700,000	AA	Harvey, IL, GO, Radian-Insured, 6.700% due 2/1/09	701,708

See Notes to Schedule of Investments.

Western Asset Intermediate Muni Fund, Inc.

Schedule of Investments (unaudited) (continued)

Face		D. C.	0 . 4	¥7.1
Amount Illinois	4.1% (continued)	Rating	Security	Value
\$	430,000	BBB	Illinois Development Finance Authority, Chicago Charter	
Ψ	130,000	DDD	School Foundation Project A, 5.250% due 12/1/12 (a)	\$ 451,620
	355,000	AAA	Illinois Health Facilities Authority Revenue, Methodist	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	,		Medical Center of Illinois Project, 9.000% due 10/1/10 (a)	387,213
	1,310,000	AAA	Kane County, IL, GO, FGIC-Insured, 5.500% due 1/1/14	1,404,936
			Mount Veron, IL, Elderly Housing Corp., First Lien	
			Revenue:	
	250,000	Ba3(d)	7.875% due 4/1/07	250,000
	270,000	Ba3(d)	7.875% due 4/1/08	271,998
	1,000,000	Aaa(d)	Will County, IL, GO, School District North 122 New	
			Lenox, Capital Appreciation Refunding School, Series D,	
			FSA-Insured, zero coupon bond to yield 5.188% due	462 190
			11/1/24 Total Illinois	462,180 7,778,779
Indiana	0.6%		Total filliois	1,110,119
manana	800,000	AAA	Ball State University, Indiana University Revenue, Student	
	,		Fee, Series K, FGIC-Insured, 5.750% due 7/1/20	866,336
	185,000	AAA	Madison County, IN, Hospital Authority Facilities Revenue,	,
			Community Hospital of Anderson Project, 9.250% due	
			1/1/10 (a)	201,225
			Total Indiana	1,067,561
Iowa 1	.1%			
	1,000,000	A1(d)	Iowa Finance Authority, Health Care Facilities Revenue,	4.04= =00
	925 000		Genesis Medical Center, 6.250% due 7/1/20	1,067,700
	835,000	AAA	Muscatine, IA, Electric Revenue, 9.700% due 1/1/13 (a) Total Iowa	984,114
Kansas	1.8%		1 otai 10wa	2,051,814
ixansas	1,000,000	BBB	Burlington, KS, Environmental Improvement Revenue,	
	1,000,000	БББ	Kansas City Power & Light Project, Refunding, 4.750% due	
			9/1/15 (g)(h)	1,002,980
	2,245,000	AA	Johnson County, KS, Union School District, Series A, Call	, ,
			10/1/09 @ 100, 5.125% due 10/1/20 (c)	2,325,887
			Total Kansas	3,328,867
Louisian				
	285,000	AAA	Louisiana Public Facilities Authority Hospital Revenue,	
			Southern Baptist Hospital Inc. Project, Aetna-Insured,	21111
	1 (00 000		8.000% due 5/15/12 (a)	314,449
	1,690,000	AAA	Monroe, LA, Sales & Use Tax Revenue, FGIC-Insured,	1 040 410
			5.625% due 7/1/25 Total Louisiana	1,849,418 2,163,867
Marylan	d 1.7%		Total Louisialia	2,103,007
iviai yiaii	1,000,000	AAA	Maryland State Health & Higher EFA Revenue, Refunding	
	1,000,000	2 32 32 3	Mercy Medical Center, FSA-Insured, 6.500% due 7/1/13	1,094,120
	2,000,000	AAA	Montgomery County, MD, GO, 5.250% due 10/1/14	2,151,900
	, ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, - ,

		Total Maryland	3,246,020
Massachusetts 6.5%			
485,000	AAA	Boston, MA, Water & Sewer Commission Revenue,	
		10.875% due 1/1/09 (a)	525,008
1,130,000	Aaa(d)	Lancaster, MA, GO, AMBAC-Insured, 5.375% due 4/15/17	1,223,914
		Massachusetts State, GO:	
500,000	AAA	RITES, Series PA 993-R, MBIA-Insured, 6.489% due	
		5/1/09 (i)**	577,270
2,000,000	AAA	Series D, MBIA Insured, 5.500% due 11/1/15 *	2,154,540
		Massachusetts State DFA Revenue:	
500,000	A	Curry College, Series A, ACA-Insured, 6.000% due 3/1/20	523,945
370,000	AAA	VOA Concord, Series A, GNMA-Collateralized, 6.700%	
		due 10/20/21	418,718
		Massachusetts State HEFA Revenue:	
		Caritas Christi Obligation, Series B:	
2,000,000	BBB	6.500% due 7/1/12	2,190,480
835,000	BBB	6.750% due 7/1/16	941,730

See Notes to Schedule of Investments.

Western Asset Intermediate Muni Fund, Inc.

Schedule of Investments (unaudited) (continued)